DIMENSIONS (H X W X D) 20.12 X 9.85 X 11.00 in 511 X 250 X 279 mm
WEIGHT
COOLING CAPACITY 1
HEATING CAPACITY
REFRIGERANT CHARGE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
AIR VOLUME, CONDENSER OUTLET 2
AIR VOLUME, EVAPORATOR OUTLET2

1. Must choose one from category.
2. Unit construction is paired to finish and NEMA Type/IP classification.
PART NUMBER KEY
FINISH
VOLTAGE
CORROSION PROTECTION
NEMA TYPE/IP CLASSIFICATION
OPTIONS
AMBIENT FILTER
CONTROLLER
INTERNAL HEAT
WARRANTY
IQ MODEL IQ
F
V
CP
N
AF
O
CTR
IH
W
3REV. C
XO ALARM OUTPUT
220–230 V
480 V
120 V
400 V
(V) VOLTAGES 1
60 HERTZ
50/60 HERTZ
50/60 HERTZ
50/60 HERTZ
(F) FINISH1
GY GRAY, POWDER COATED GALVANIZED STEEL
CM CUSTOM COLOR, POWDER COATED GALVANIZED STEEL
GRAINED FINISH, 316L STAINLESS STEEL
BG BEIGE, POWDER COATED GALVANIZED STEEL
C316
S316
(N) NEMA TYPE/IP CLASSIFICATION
N4
NEMA TYPE 3R/4 /12/IP66; ONLY FOR UNITS WITH A UNIT
CONSTRUCTION OF WELDED FRAME, POWDER COATED
GALVANIZED STEEL.
N4X
NEMA TYPE 3R /4X /IP66; ONLY FOR UNITS WITH UNIT
CONSTRUCTION OF WELDED FRAME, 316L STAINLESS
STEEL WITH C316 OR S316 FINISH.
UNIT CONSTRUCTION2
WELDED FRAME, 316L STAINLESS STEEL
WELDED FRAME, POWDER COATED GALVANIZED STEEL
(CP) CORROSION PROTECTION
CP3
HARSH ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION AGAINST GAS, SALT
SPRAY, AND MOISTURE. HIGH FREQUENCY COATED COILS,
ALL BRAZED JOINTS AND COPPER TUBING COATED.
CUSTOM COLOR, POWDER COATED 316L STAINLESS STEEL
ALARM OUTPUT THAT PROVIDES BOTH A NORMALLY OPEN
(CLOSED ON ALARM) AND A NORMALLY CLOSED (OPEN ON
ALARM) SET OF DRY CONTACTS. THIS SIGNAL IS PROVIDED
FROM A RELAY THROUGH A 3-CONDUCTOR CABLE.
X03
(XO) ALARM OUTPUT
 (IH) INTERNAL HEAT
IH5
INTERNALLY MOUNTED 500 W HEATER. PROVIDES HEAT WHEN
REQUIRED. THE CONTROLLER HAS BUILT IN DEAD BAND
PROGRAM THAT PREVENTS HEATING AND COOLING FROM
OPERATING SIMULTANEOUSLY.
10-MICRON FILTER 10FIL
DEFL
4-MICRON FILTER